

The Listing Department
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001.

Regd. & Corporate Office :

Bharat House, 5th Floor,
104, Bombay Samachar Marg,
Mumbai - 400 001, India

Phone : +91 (22) 6637 8200

Fax : +91 (22) 2267 5601

E-mail : legal@batliboi.com

Web.: www.batliboi.com

CIN : L52320MH1941PLC003494



Scrip Code: 522004

12/02/2024

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement for extract of Un audited results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

Please find the enclosed herewith copies of Newspaper Advertisement for extract of un-audited results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 published in Free Press Journal and Navshakti for your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For **Batliboi Limited**

POOJA Digitally signed
by POOJA
ROHIT ROHIT SAWANT
SAWANT Date: 2024.02.12
17:19:52 +05'30'

Pooja Sawant
Company Secretary
ACS- 35790

Place: Mumbai

Encl: a/a

PUBLIC NOTICE

Our Residential and Commercial project located on plot bearing CTS No. 449(pt.), 450(pt.), 451, 455/A (pt.), 459, 460(pt.), 461(pt.), 462, 463, 464/1 (pt.), 465/1, 467/A, 538/1, at Village Owale, Dist. Thane, Maharashtra was accorded the Environmental Clearance dt. 6th February 2024 from the State Level Environmental Impact Assessment Authority (SEIAA) Government of Maharashtra, Mumbai. The copies of clearance letter are available with the Maharashtra Pollution Control Board and Website of Department of Environment, Maharashtra <http://parivesh.nic.in>

M/s. Skylark Build Space Pvt. Ltd

PUBLIC NOTICE

(WITHOUT PREJUDICE)

Notice is hereby given that our client are intending to purchase Industrial Gala No. 405, 4th Floor, adm. 360 sq. ft. carpet area in the building known as Vena Kiledar Co-operative Industrial Premises Society Ltd., situated at 10/14, Pais Street, Jacob Circle, Byculla, Mumbai-400011, constructed on Plot bearing C.S. No. 1962 of Byculla-Division in Registration District and Sub-District Mumbai City alongwith membership of society (hereinafter referred as the "Said Premises") from Rumi Bharucha. All person's having any claim/s or right in respect of the aforesaid Premises or any part thereof by way of inheritance, share, sale, mortgage, lease, lien, license, gift, possession, exchange, charge, lispendens, maintenance, easement, Court Order/s or encumbrance howsoever or otherwise are hereby called upon to intimate to the undersigned in writing of such claim with original certified copies of all supporting documents within 14 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which the claims, if any of such persons shall be treated as willfully abandoned, waived and not binding on our client's.

Date: 10.02.2024 Place: Mumbai

SD/-
MR. RAVINDRA KUMAR YADAV
M.A., LL.M., Advocate High Court
C/o. Gish P. Jain & Co.
101-102 Peace Haven, N. M. Kale Marg,
Dadar (West), Mumbai-400028.

KAIRA CAN COMPANY LIMITED
CIN : L28129MH1962PLC012289

Regd. Office : Ion House, Dr. E. Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai 400 011, India.
Telephone : 6660 8711 / 13 / 14 Fax : 91-022 6663 5401
e mail : companysecretary@kairacan.com website : www.kairacan.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended 31-Mar-23 (Audited)
		31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income	5,153.97	5,274.47	4,864.49	17,021.02	19,580.77	25,462.62
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	123.74	78.32	100.19	410.76	926.04	1,143.96
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	123.74	78.32	100.19	410.76	926.04	1,143.96
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	89.48	58.58	69.61	301.59	664.99	803.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	93.01	63.48	69.54	312.09	654.03	800.74
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	92.21	92.21	92.21	92.21	92.21	92.21
7	Basic and Diluted Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised for Interim period)						
	- Basic (In Rs.)	9.70	6.35	7.55	32.71	72.11	87.19
	- Diluted (In Rs.)	9.70	6.35	7.55	32.71	72.11	87.19

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (<http://www.bseindia.com/corporates>) and on the Company website (<http://www.kairacan.com/Download/KairaCan.aspx?File=Financial>).
- There were no exceptional and extraordinary items during the quarter ended December 31, 2023.

for and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
A. B. Kulkarni
Managing Director
DIN NO. 01605866

Place : Mumbai
Dated : February 09, 2024

Batliboi Ltd.

Regd. Office: Bharat House, 5th Floor, 104 Bombay Samachar Marg, Mumbai - 400 001
Tel No. : +91 22 6637 8200, E-Mail : investors@batliboi.com, Website : www.batliboi.com
CIN: L52320MH1941PLC003494

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1)	Total Income From Operations	7,804.56	6,987.75	6,960.43	21,125.88	18,725.31
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	514.45	344.82	742.70	1,067.17	873.20
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	514.45	344.82	742.70	1,067.17	873.20
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	367.75	241.63	759.93	803.59	859.76
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	379.86	220.70	733.49	798.44	826.60
6)	Equity Share Capital	1,452.29	1,452.29	1,435.79	1,452.29	1,444.29
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	12,552.74	12,165.70	11,537.53	12,552.74	11,537.53
8)	Earnings Per Share for the period (of Rs.5/- each) (not annualised)					
	Basic:	1.27	0.83	2.65	2.77	2.99
	Diluted:	1.25	0.82	2.65	2.73	2.99

Note:

- Additional Information on Un-Audited Standalone Financial results

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	
1)	Turnover	4995.64	4900.41	5026.34	14370.41	19485.47
2)	Profit Before tax	288.38	197.01	361.40	565.89	636.75
3)	Profit After tax	221.83	138.03	464.06	448.02	679.39

2. The above results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 08th February 2024 and approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09th February 2024.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with Stock Exchange, under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2023 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.batliboi.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Batliboi Ltd
Sd/-
Sanjiv Joshi
Managing Director

Place : SURAT
Date : 9th February, 2024

SBI भारतीय स्टेट बैंक Retail Assets Centralised Processing Centre, Elegante Corner, Guru Tapasya CHS Ltd., 620/4, Kastur Park, Shimpoli Road, Borivali West, Mumbai - 400092
Phone : 022- 9687526 / 9687527 / 9687528 E-mail : racpc.borivali@sbi.co.in

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of State Bank of India, the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is Where is", "As is What is" and "Whatever there is" basis on 12.03.2024 in between 11.00 am to 04.00 pm for the recovery of respective amount, due to the State Bank of India (Secured Creditor) from the respective Borrower(s) and the Guarantor(s) as specified here under:

Name of Borrower/Director/ Guarantor	Total dues for recovery	Description of the immovable properties	Reserve Price (in Rs.)	Earliest Money Deposit (EMD) (in Rs.)	Date & Time for inspection of the properties
Madhusudan Dattatray Jadhav Sunrise Residency, A Wing, Room No. 504, Narayan Nagar Road, Titwala East, Kalyan, Thane-421605	Rs. 60,11,161/- (Rupees Sixty Lakhs Eleven Thousand One Hundred Sixty One Only) on 06.02.2024 and with further interest, costs and expenses etc. thereon.	Flat No. 203, 2nd Floor, A Wing, Building No.- 12, "JETHVAN CHANDIVALI" SRA CHSL, Sangharsh Nagar, Chandivali Farm Road, Chandivali, Andheri East, Mumbai-400072, Maharashtra. Admeasuring about 270.06 sq. ft. Built-up Area. Possession: Physical Only	Rs. 25,62,750/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only)	Rs. 2,56,275/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only)	01.03.2024 to 10.03.2024 From 11.00 am to 01.00 pm

The e-auction will be conducted through Bank's approved service M/s MSTC Ltd. at their web portal <https://www.mstccommerce.com/auctionhome/bapi/index.jsp>. The interested bidders shall ensure that they get themselves registered on the e-auction website and deposit earnest money in the virtual wallet created by service provider as per guidelines provided on <https://bapi.in> and <https://www.mstccommerce.com/auctionhome/bapi/index.jsp>. The interested bidders who require assistance in creating Login ID & Password, uploading data, submitting Bid documents, Training/Demonstration, Terms & conditions on online Inter-se Bidding etc., may visit the website <https://bapi.in> and https://bapi.in/Sale_info_Login.aspx. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in State Bank of India, the Secured Creditor's website <https://www.sbi.co.in> and website <https://www.mstccommerce.com/auctionhome/bapi/index.jsp>, <https://bapi.in> Statutory Notice under Rule 8(6) of the SARFAESI Act: This is also a notice to the Borrower/Guarantor of the above loan under Rule 8(6) of the SARFAESI Act 2002 about holding of Auction for the sale of secured assets on above mentioned date. Enquiry: Shri Alok Ranjan Roy (Authorised Officer) Mobile No., Ms. Pomila Majhi, City Case Officer, Mobile No. 8763857759, Mr. Sanjay Gadkar (Resolution Agent)- 989250788 Date: 09.02.2024 Place: Mumbai

AUTHORISED OFFICER, STATE BANK OF INDIA

C-NTRUM CENTRUM CAPITAL LIMITED
CIN: L65900MH1977PLC019966

Registered and Corporate Office: Level 9, Centrum House, C.S.T. Road, Vidyavanagar Marg, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098
Phone: 022 4215 9000; Email: secretarial@centrum.co.in; Website: www.centrum.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		31-12-2023 Un-Audited	31-12-2023 Un-Audited	31-12-2022 Audited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-12-2023 Un-Audited	31-12-2022 Un-Audited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2,367.23	6,485.83	1,414.58	5,771.77	59,486.79	1,58,064.17	34,837.21	1,36,549.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(1,619.05)	(4,312.24)	(2,657.40)	(7,787.79)	(3,982.08)	(13,116.10)	(3,469.92)	(17,864.43)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(2,574.58)	(5,267.77)	(2,657.40)	(7,787.79)	(4,006.41)	(12,890.94)	(3,469.92)	(17,864.43)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	(2,084.18)	(4,554.28)	(2,421.24)	(7,237.49)	(1,787.44)	(11,060.16)	(3,852.53)	(18,293.87)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(2,082.94)	(4,550.56)	(2,420.00)	(7,237.30)	(2,232.75)	(11,880.16)	(3,882.50)	(18,216.95)
6	Equity Share Capital	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year.			39,949.64					
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations -								
	1. Basic :	(0.50)	(1.09)	(0.58)	(1.74)	(0.67)	(2.43)	(0.69)	(3.60)
	2. Diluted :	(0.50)	(1.09)	(0.58)	(1.74)	(0.67)	(2.43)	(0.69)	(3.60)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the company at www.centrum.co.in, besides the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its Meeting held on February 09, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on February 09, 2024.

Jaspal Sindra
Sd/-
Executive Chairman
Centrum Capital Limited

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 09, 2024

TRIOCHEM PRODUCTS LIMITED
CIN : L24249MH1972PLC015544, www.triochemproducts.com
Regd. Off : Sambhava Chamber, 4th Floor, Sir P.M. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

(Rs. in Lakh) - EXCEPT EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended 31-Mar-23 (Audited)
		31-Dec-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from operations	3.50	5.49	3.08	22.73	20.54	27.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.82)	(26.28)	(32.88)	(62.35)	(90.55)	(116.99)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.82)	(141.93)	(32.88)	(178.00)	(90.55)	(116.99)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.44)	(102.54)	(24.77)	(133.77)	(68.63)	(88.51)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	190.26	57.79	53.22	317.11	15.61	(56.43)
6	Equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
7	Other Equity						1,135.22
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a) Basic (not annualized)	(8.34)	(41.80)	(10.11)	(54.60)	(28.01)	(36.13)
	b) Diluted (not annualized)	(8.34)	(41.85)	(10.11)	(54.60)	(28.01)	(36.13)

Notes:

- The above standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09.02.2024. The same have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors who have issued an unqualified conclusion thereon.
- The Unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).
- The Company operates in single segment only, i.e. chemical and pharmaceuticals; therefore, disclosure requirement of Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS-108) "Segment Reporting" is not applicable.
- During the period, the company has complied with circular no. 16/2023-Cus dated 7th June 2023 issued by The Central Board of Indirect taxes and Customs Drawback division for compliance with the pre-import condition for payment of IGST and interest thereon for imports made under Advance Authorization on or after 13th October 2017 till 9th January 2019 on which IGST exemption had been availed. As per the circular the company was non-compliant with the 'pre-import' conditions as defined in the revised circular no. 16/2023-Cus dated 7th June 2023 due to which the company was liable to pay Rs. 259.87 lakhs including interest. The Company has claimed the credit of IGST paid and the interest portion amounting to Rs. 115.65 lakhs has been shown under Exceptional items.
- The Corresponding figures of the previous quarter / year have been regrouped, recasted and reclassified to make them comparable wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.triochemproducts.com

FOR TRIOCHEM PRODUCTS LIMITED
Sd/-
RAMU S. DEORA
DIRECTOR & CEO
DIN: 00312369

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 9th February, 2024

ARYA CAPITAL MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED
(CIN:U67190MH2007PTC175710)

Regd. Off.: 75, Jolly Maker Chambers II, 7th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, Maharashtra, India
Tel.: +91 22 66103575 Fax: +91 22 66103576 Email: aryacaptld@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(₹ in lacs except earnings per share)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
	Dec. 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Dec. 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	
Total income from operations	575.00	24,334.74	38,420.27
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	340.80	9,149.60	9,273.93
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	340.80	9,149.60	9,273.93
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	340.80	9,149.60	9,273.93
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	340.80	4,064.22	(3,784.12)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10 each)	1.00	1.00	1.00
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	(12,642.86)	(10,813.15)	(10,933.37)
Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
Net worth	(12,641.86)	(10,812.15)	(10,932.37)
Paid up Debt Capital	337.88	844.88	844.88
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	(0.03)	(0.08)	(0.08)
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for continuing operations)			
Basic: (not annualized) (in ₹)	3,408.00	93,941.51	92,739.31
Diluted: (not annualized) (in ₹)			
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for discontinued operations)			
Basic: (not annualized) (in ₹)	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Diluted: (not annualized) (in ₹)			
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	2.47	0.35	0.43
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	2.47	24.44	3.40

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 is available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Arya Capital Management Private Limited
Sd/-
Rahul Shukla
Chairman

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 08, 2024

HUBTOWN LIMITED

CIN : L45200MH1989PLC050688
Registered Office: Hubtown Seasons, CTS No. 469-A, Opp. Jain Temple, R. K. Chemburkar Marg, Chembur - East, Mumbai - 400 071
Phone: +91 22 2526 5000; Fax: +91 22 25265099; E-mail: investorcell@hubtown.co.in; Website: www.hubtown.co.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(₹ in lakh except as stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED								
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended				
		31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited		31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited					
1.	Total Income from Operations	3585	4265	9184	13406	19124	23483	4161	6057	12462	17188	25019	33600
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	365	624	(178)	808	(1834)	(2108)						

ARYA CAPITAL MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED

(CIN:U67190MH2007PTC175710)

Regd. Off.: 75, Jolly Maker Chambers II, 7th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, Maharashtra, India
Tel.: +91 22 66103575 Fax: +91 22 66103576 Email: aryacapitd@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(₹ in lacs except earnings per share)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	Dec. 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Dec. 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations	575.00	24,334.74	38,420.27
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	340.80	9,149.60	9,273.93
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	340.80	9,149.60	9,273.93
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	340.80	9,149.60	9,273.93
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	340.80	4,064.22	(3,784.12)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10 each)	1.00	1.00	1.00
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	(12,642.86)	(10,813.15)	(10,933.37)
Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
Net worth	(12,641.86)	(10,812.15)	(10,932.37)
Paid up Debt Capital	337.88	844.88	844.88
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	(0.03)	(0.08)	(0.08)
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for continuing operations)			
Basic: (not annualized) (in ₹)	3,408.00	93,941.51	92,739.31
Diluted: (not annualized) (in ₹)			
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for discontinued operations)			
Basic: (not annualized) (in ₹)	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Diluted: (not annualized) (in ₹)			
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	2.47	0.35	0.43
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	2.47	24.44	3.40

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 is available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Arya Capital Management Private Limited
Sd/-
Rahul Shukla
Chairman

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 08, 2024



Batliboi Ltd.

Regd. Office: Bharat House, 5th Floor, 104 Bombay Samachar Marg, Mumbai - 400 001
Tel No.: +91 22 6637 8200, E-Mail: investors@batliboi.com, Website: www.batliboi.com
CIN: L52320MH1941PLC003494

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1)	Total Income From Operations	7,804.56	6,987.75	6,960.43	21,125.88	18,725.31	25,383.26
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	514.45	344.82	742.70	1,067.17	873.20	1,109.94
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	514.45	344.82	742.70	1,067.17	873.20	1,109.94
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	367.75	241.63	759.93	803.59	859.76	1,055.95
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	379.86	220.70	733.49	798.44	826.60	1,041.17
6)	Equity Share Capital	1,452.29	1,452.29	1,435.79	1,452.29	1,435.79	1,444.29
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	12,552.74	12,165.70	11,537.53	12,552.74	11,537.53	11,740.19
8)	Earnings Per Share for the period (of Rs.5/- each) (not annualized)						
	Basic:	1.27	0.83	2.65	2.77	2.99	3.67
	Diluted:	1.25	0.82	2.65	2.73	2.99	3.57

Note:
1. Additional Information on Un-Audited Standalone Financial results

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1)	Turnover	4995.64	4900.41	5026.34	14370.41	14848.06	19485.47
2)	Profit Before tax	288.38	197.01	361.40	565.89	636.75	832.96
3)	Profit After tax	221.83	138.03	464.06	448.02	679.39	856.85

2. The above results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 08th February 2024 and approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09th February 2024.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with Stock Exchange, under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2023 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.batliboi.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Batliboi Ltd
Sd/-
Sanjiv Joshi
Managing Director

Place : SURAT
Date : 9th February, 2024

NIRMAL BANG SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Reg Off: B-302, Marathon Innova, Nr. Peninsula Corporate Park, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400 013
(CIN - U99999MH1997PTC110659)

Tel: 022-62738000; Email: cs.roc@nirmalbang.com; Website: www.nirmalbang.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Corresponding	Year ended
	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter for the Previous Year ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Total income from Operations (net)	10760.06	0.57	31374.94
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2405.05	1264.16	5552.94
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1680.07	912.87	3954.92
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1778.29	939.55	4118.52
Paid up Equity Share Capital	493.11	493.11	493.11
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
Securities Premium Account	4,324.65	4,324.65	4,324.65
Net worth	36197.28	40243.13	33664.90
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	225.00	225.00	225.00
Debt Equity Ratio	0.76	0.06	0.07
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic:	36.06	19.05	83.52
Diluted:	36.06	19.05	83.52
Capital Redemption Reserve	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00
Debt Redemption Reserve	1851.60	250.00	250.00
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.15	3.77	3.51
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.70	1.95	4.17
Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable	0.02	-	0.11
Debtors Turnover Ratio	0.87	0.76	1.61
Total Debts to Total Assets	0.15	0.02	0.02
Operating Margin	63.52%	63.79%	64.61%
Net Profit Margin	14.46%	13.68%	12.67%

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.nirmalbang.com
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) BSE Ltd and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Nirmal Bang Securities Private Limited
Sd/-

Date: 09/02/2024
Place: Mumbai
Kishore Bang
Director
DIN: 00797781

HIF हिंदुस्तान फुड्स लिमिटेड

सीआयएन: एल१५३३९एमएच१९८४पीएलसी३१६००३
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ऑफिस नं. ३, लेबल-२, सेंट्रियम, फिनिस मार्केट सिटी, १५, एलबीएस रोड, कुर्ला (पश्चिम), मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र-४०० ०७०
फोन: + ९१ २२ ६९८०९७०० | वेबसाईट: http://hindustanfoodslimited.com | ईमेल: investorrelations@thevanitycase.com

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांकरिता अलेखापरिहित एकत्रित आणि अलिस वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

(₹. लाखांत)

अ. क्र.	वर्णनात्मक	एकत्रित					अलिस						
		३१.१२.२०२३ रोजी संपलेले तीन महिने (अलेखापरिहित)	३०.०९.२०२३ रोजी संपलेले तीन महिने (अलेखापरिहित)	३१.१२.२०२२ रोजी संपलेले तीन महिने (अलेखापरिहित)	३१.१२.२०२२ रोजी संपलेले नऊ महिने (अलेखापरिहित)	३१.०३.२०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षासाठी (अलेखापरिहित)	३१.१२.२०२३ रोजी संपलेले तीन महिने (अलेखापरिहित)	३१.१२.२०२२ रोजी संपलेले नऊ महिने (अलेखापरिहित)	३१.१२.२०२२ रोजी संपलेले नऊ महिने (अलेखापरिहित)	३१.१२.२०२२ रोजी संपलेले नऊ महिने (अलेखापरिहित)	३१.०३.२०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षासाठी (अलेखापरिहित)		
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	७२,९९४.९२	६७,५३५.०५	६७,८६९.७५	२,०२,३७४.९१	१,९३,८४३.०८	२,५९,८९३.०६	६४,३०७.८०	५८,४७०.००	६२,६५६.८८	१,७६,९६६.५३	१,७८,८३३.८१	२,३८,३९९.८०
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादनामक बाबींपूर्वी)	२,८९८.७७	३,९२२.४२	२,५३९.५५	८,९००.६६	७,३५३.७९	१,०५०.९९	२,८४५.०८	२,६६७.६५	२,६५६.६२	७,७९३.७९	७,०९६.९०	९,६४९.४०
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादनामक बाबींनंतर)	२,८९८.७७	३,९२२.४२	२,५३९.५५	८,९००.६६	७,३५३.७९	१,०५०.९९	२,८४५.०८	२,६६७.६५	२,६५६.६२	७,७९३.७९	७,०९६.९०	९,६४९.४०
४	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादनामक बाबींनंतर)	२,२०३.२५	२,४६७.२६	१,७०६.८८	७,०७७.६६	५,०८९.२२	७,९९९.७९	२,२५८.५४	२,९५५.२३	१,७३४.८५	६,९९२.२७	४,८९९.०९	६,४५९.३५
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करोत्तर धरून)	२,२९२.५८	२,४७०.३९	१,७९९.८९	७,०७७.६६	५,९००.६६	७,०८०.०४	२,२६७.५२	२,९५५.७२	१,७३४.८२	६,९९२.२३	४,८९९.०९	६,४५९.३५
६	समभाग भांडवल	२,२५४.८६	२,२५४.८६	२,२५४.८६	२,२५४.८६	२,२५४.८६	२,२५४.८६	२,२५४.८६	२,२५४.८६	२,२५४.८६	२,२५४.८६	२,२५४.८६	२,२५४.८६
७	इतर इन्व्हेन्ट्री (वर्षाच्या लेखापरिहित ताळेबंदाने दाखवण्याप्रमाणे पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वास्तू)												
८	मुलभूत ईपीएस (द्विनि मूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी) (*अवार्शिक)	१.९५*	२.९९*	१.५९*	६.२२*	५.५९*	६.३९*	२.००*	१.९९*	१.५३*	५.४९*	४.२७*	५.७२*
९	सोमिकृत ईपीएस (द्विनि मूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी) (*अवार्शिक)	१.९५*	२.९९*	१.५९*	६.२२*	५.५९*	६.३९*	१.९९*	१.९९*	१.५३*	५.४८*	४.२७*	५.७२*

टीप:
१. वरील अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे पुनर्विलोकन लेखापरिक्षण समितीने केले आहे आणि त्यानंतर ०८ फेब्रुवारी, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने ते मंजूर केले.
२. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (सिस्टीम ऑफिंगोव्हान अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिग्युलेशन्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन्स ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये सादर केलेल्या ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा तपशिलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण कंपनीची वेबसाईट: www.hindustanfoodslimited.com वर आणि ग्रीहईई लि. ची वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com वर आणि नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लि. ची वेबसाईट www.nseindia.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

हिंदुस्तान फुड्स लिमिटेड सार्व

सही/-

समीर आर. कोठारी

व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

डीआयएन: ०१३६१३४३

ठिकाण: इंदूरवाड
दिनांक: ०८ फेब्रुवारी, २०२४

जाहीर नोटीस

सर्व संबंधितांस कळविण्यात येते की, गांव मोजे उरगाव, ता. पिवळी, जि. ठाणे येथील खालील वर्णनाची जमिन मिळकत उरगाव सर्व्हे नं. ४९, हिस्सा नं. ७ क्षेत्र ०.७४.०० जो. ख. ०.०२.०० आकार ०.६७ अशा एकूण जमिन मिळकतीपैकी श्री. अंतोनी इग्नेशियस रॉड्रीग्वे यांच्या मालकी कळवेबहिवाटीच्या हिश्याच्या मिळकतीपैकी ४० मुंज एचडी जमिन मिळकत त्यांनी आमचे अशिल यांना कायम विकत देण्याचे मान्य व कबूल केले आहे. तरी सदर मिळकतीवर कोणाही इतरांमार्फत विक्री, गहाणबंद, बक्षीसपत्र, दान, दावा, वहिवाट, कुक, भाडेपट्टा वगैरे हक्काने एखादा बोजा असल्यास तो त्यांनी सदर जाहीर नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झाल्यापासून चौदा दिवसांचे आत निम्नलिखित स्वाक्षरीकारांना जूझेंद्र, नागार्णव पूर्व, ता. वसाई, जि. पालघर या पर्यावर कळवावा, नपेशा सदर मिळकतीवर कोणाचाही कसल्याही प्रकारे हक्क नाही व तो असल्यास सोडून दिलेला आहे, असे समजून मिळकतीचा विक्री व्यवहार पूर्ण करण्यात येईल याची कृपया नोंद घ्यावी.

ठिकाण : वसाई
दि. : १०/२/२०२४ अँड. दिवस संपादन कोडी (खरेंदोवणारे वकील)

“जयकाली डेव्हलपर्स प्रा. लि.”

आमच्या, प्रस्तावित सर्व्हे नं. ५०६ आणि ५१०(पार्ट), गांव-पांचपाखाडी, जि. तालुका-ठाणे, महाराष्ट्र. येथील 'सूभाष नगर' झोपडपट्टी पुनर्विकास योजना प्रकल्पाअंतर्गत रहिवासी आणि व्यावसायिक प्रकल्पाच्या सुधारिकरण आणि विस्तारीकरणाला पर्यावरण व वातावरणीय बदल विभाग, महाराष्ट्र शासन मुंबई, यांच्याकडून पर्यावरण विषयक मंजूरी देण्यात आली आहे. सदर पर्यावरण विषयक मंजूरीची प्रत केंद्रीय पर्यावरण, वन आणि जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार यांच्या <http://environmentclearance.nic.in> या संकेतस्थळावर उपलब्ध आहे.

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED 31-DEC-2023

(₹. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
	31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23	
1	Revenue from operations	80,528	80,454	98,291	275,587	244,746	361,349
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	267	507	3,614	4,826	2,280	4,956
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	267	507	3,510	4,826	1,488	3,477
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	177	243	2,252	3,040	471	3,